PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Weiyi Jia	04/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Indicator, LLC
Street Address:	116 John St.
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)459-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-459-4500

Email: iturner@performanceindicator.com

Correspondent Name: Performance Indicator, LLC

Address Line 1: 116 John St.

Address Line 2: Ira M. Turner

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTL-11-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ira M. Turner

Total Attachments: 1

source=UTL11002AssignmentC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1308

PATENT REEL: 026086 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Docket Number: UTL-11-002

Whereas, I. Dr. Weiji Jia, of Chelmsford, Massachusetts, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PERSISTENT PHOSPHORS OF SILICATE OF ALKALINE EARTHS MODIFIED BY HALIDES AND 3d IONS

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the Sixth of April, 2011, and

Whereas, Performance indicator, LLC of Lowell, Massachusetts, here referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 116 John Street, Lowell, MA, 01852, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States as well as all foreign jurisdictions, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any directorate of a foreign patent office there applied to, to issue said Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his scie use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Sixth day of April, 2011, at Lowell, Massachusetts.

04-05-20/1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Commonwealth of Massachuseits) SS:

County of Middlesex

On this Sixth day of April, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dr. Weiji Jia, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Driver's License, issued by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding and attached documents, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/07/2011

9/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 026086 FRAME: 0936